UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In The Matter of

TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES
FOR COURT REPORTERS

X

ADMINISTRATIVE
ORDER
2008-01

The Board of Judges of the Eastern District of New York approved the submission
of a request to the Director of the Administrative Office of the U.S. Courts to increase the
copy rates of first, additional and realtime transcripts by ten percent above the rates
authorized by Judicial Conference policy set at its September, 2007 session. The
Administrative Office having approved the rate increase on January 3, 2008; it is

ORDERED that the following new rates may be charged by the Eastern District of
New York court reporters for transcripts on orders effective immediately:

Ordinary Transcript

14-day Transcript

7-day Expedited Transcript
Daily Transcript

Hourly Transcript

Realtime Transcript

SO ORDERED.

Dated: Brooklyn, New York
January g, 2008

Original

$4.02
4.68
5.34
6.66
7.98
336

Each Additional
First Copy to Copy to the
Each Party Same Party
$ .90 $ .60
.90 .60
.90 .60
1.20 90
1.20 90
1.20
s/ Raymond J. Dearie
Rayrhor@)/). Darie/
Chief Judge



s/ Raymond J. Dearie


