UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES

In The Matter of

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2008-01

FOR COURT REPORTERS

The Board of Judges of the Eastern District of New York approved the submission of a request to the Director of the Administrative Office of the U.S. Courts to increase the copy rates of first, additional and realtime transcripts by ten percent above the rates authorized by Judicial Conference policy set at its September, 2007 session. The Administrative Office having approved the rate increase on January 3, 2008; it is

ORDERED that the following new rates may be charged by the Eastern District of New York court reporters for transcripts on orders effective immediately:

	Original	First Copy to Each Party	Each Additional Copy to the Same Party
Ordinary Transcript	\$ 4.02	\$.90	\$.60
14-day Transcript	4.68	.90	.60
7-day Expedited Transcript	5.34	.90	.60
Daily Transcript	6.66	1.20	.90
Hourly Transcript	7.98	1.20	.90
Realtime Transcript	3.36	1.20	

SO ORDERED.

s/ Raymond J. Dearie

Raymond J. Dearie Chief Judge

Dated: Brooklyn, New York January 7, 2008